ADDENDUM NO. 01 Page 1
ADDENDUM NO. 01
PROJECT:                   VIGO COUNTY JUVENILE CENTER SALLYPORT
       202 Crawford Street, Terre Haute, Indiana 47807
TO:                              All Prospective Bidders and others to whom Plans and Specifications for the above-referenced
Project have been issued.
OWNER:                    VIGO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
       650 South 1st Street

LOUVER SCHEDULE
TAG
MANUFACTURER MODEL DESIGNATION
NOMINAL DIMENSIONS
(IN) FREE
AREA (SF)
AIRFLOW
(CFM)
VELOCITY
(FPM) WEIGHT (LBS) NOTESWIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH
L 1 GREENHECK ESD-635-24x16 INTAKE 24 16 6 0.9 860 933 10 1
L 2 GREENHECK ESD-635-24x16 EXHAUST 24 16 6 0.9 500 546 9 1
NOTES:
1. COORDINATE LOUVER COLOR WITH ARCHITECTURE.
NOTES:
1. PROVIDE STARTER/DISCONNECT.
2. MOUNTING HEIGHT TO BE 8' A.F.F.
EXHAUST FAN SCHEDULE
TAG
MANUFACTURER MODEL
DRIVE
TYPE
AIRFLOW
(CFM)
EXTERNAL
SP (IN WG)
MOTOR
(RPM)
MOTOR
(HP)
ELECTRICAL DATA
NOTESVOLTAGE PHASE FLA
EF 1 GREENHECK G-130-VG DIRECT 860 .25 813 1/4 115 1 3.8 1,2,3
NOTES:
1. PROVIDE STARTER/DISCONNECT.
2. FAN TO TURN ON WHENEVER CO CONCENTRAION EXCEEDS 25 PPM (ADJ.) AND NO2 CONCENTRATION EXCEEDS 1 PPM (ADJ.). FAN
SHALL TURN OFF WHENVEVER CONCENTRATIONS FOR CO AND NO2 FALL BELOW 20 PPM (ADJ.). AND .7 PPM (ADJ.) RESPECTIVELY.
PROVIDE MOTOR RATED TOGGLE SWITCH (WITH THERMAL OVERLOAD, OVERLOAD RESET, AND RED "ENERGIZED" LED PILOT LIGHT)
TO TURN ON THE FAN. ALARM SHALL BE PROVIDED IF USER TURNS OFF THE MANUAL SWITCH AND FAN REMAINS OFF FOR MORE
THAN 15 MINS (ADJ.). LOCATE SWITCH IN SALLY PORT.
3. PROVIDE GFCI RECEPTICAL WITH WEATHERPROOF COVER.
ELECTRIC UNIT HEATER SCHEDULE
TAG
MANUFACTURER MODEL
CAPACITY
(MBH)
ELECTRICAL DATA FAN MOTOR DATA
NOTESVOLTAGE PHASE KW FLA CFM RPM HP
EUH 1 QMARK MUH-07-8 25.6 208 3 7.5 20.8 650 1600 1/30 1,2
EUH 2 QMARK MUH-07-8 25.6 208 3 7.5 20.8 650 1600 1/30 1,2
N
O